

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

Cr. Rev. No. 212/2025

Aprajita Saigal Vs. Rakesh Nayar & Ors.

13.05.2025

Present: Mr. Aman Sareen and Mr. Afesh Kumar, Ld.
Counsels for accused revisionist.

Arguments on revision petition heard. Issue notice of this revision petition to the respondent on filing PF/RC. Steps to be taken within 3 days.

At this stage, stay of the case is not made out and application for stay of the case will be heard in presence of other party.

List on **31.05.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
13.05.2025