

Crl. Rev. No. 212/2025
Aprajita Saigal Vs. Rakesh Nayar & Ors.

03.02.2026

Present : Sh. Harmeet Singh Bhasin, Ld. Counsel (through VC) for the petitioner/revisionist. Ms. Vanshika Jha, Ld. Counsel present in person.

Sh. Vinod Malhotra, Ld. Counsel (through VC) for respondent No.1. Ms. Poorna, Ld. Counsel present in person.

Sh. Manish Gandhi and Sh. Sanjeev Beniwal, Ld. Counsels for respondent No.2.

Sh. Wasim Akram, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3.

Respondent Nos. 4, 5 & 6 have not been served. Their service was dispensed with on the submission made by Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2, which was not proper.

Petitioner is directed to take necessary steps to serve respondent Nos. 4, 5 & 6 on filing of PF, Regd. AD, Speed Post and Courier. Necessary steps be taken within 07 days.

Renotify on **16.03.2026**.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/03.02.2026