

Crl rev. No.212-25

Aprajita Saigal Vs. Rakesh Nayar & Ors.

30.03.2026

File taken up today on an application to file mobile number and address of R-4 and mobile number of R-6.

Present: Sh Vinay Sehrawat, Ld Counsel for the revisionist.

Application for furnishing mobile number and address of R-4 and mobile number of R-6 is allowed. Same are taken on record.

Amended memo of parties also taken on record.

Renotify on date already fixed i.e. **29.04.2026.**

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/30.03.2026